

HB22-1345 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, strike lines 23 through 25.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 10, line 2, strike "OR".
- 4 Page 10, line 4, strike "ANIMALS." and substitute "ANIMALS; OR
- 5 (III) PACKAGING USED FOR THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED IN
- 6 SUBSECTIONS (20)(c)(I) AND (20)(c)(II) OF THIS SECTION."
- 7 Page 11, strike line 16.
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 11, line 19, after "PRODUCTS;" insert "AND".
- 10 Page 11, line 20, strike "PRODUCTS;" and substitute "PRODUCTS."
- 11 Page 11, strike lines 21 and 22.
- 12 Page 13, after line 13 insert:
 - 13 (3) ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2025, A PERSON SHALL NOT SELL,
 - 14 OFFER FOR SALE, DISTRIBUTE FOR SALE, OR DISTRIBUTE FOR USE THE
 - 15 FOLLOWING PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN INTENTIONALLY ADDED PFAS
 - 16 CHEMICALS:
 - 17 (a) COSMETICS;
 - 18 (b) INDOOR TEXTILE FURNISHINGS; AND
 - 19 (c) INDOOR UPHOLSTERED FURNITURE.
 - 20 (4) ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2027, A PERSON SHALL NOT SELL,
 - 21 OFFER FOR SALE, DISTRIBUTE FOR SALE, OR DISTRIBUTE FOR USE THE
 - 22 FOLLOWING PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN INTENTIONALLY ADDED PFAS
 - 23 CHEMICALS:
 - 24 (a) OUTDOOR TEXTILE FURNISHINGS; AND
 - 25 (b) OUTDOOR UPHOLSTERED FURNITURE."

** ** ** ** **